DR650SEL2
Motorcycle
2012 Model: DR650SEL2
Date:  August 2011
MSRP $5,999
Solid Iron Gray (YUD)
Key Features
1. 644cm3, 4-stroke, air-cooled with Suzuki Advanced Cooling System

Regulated voltage 13.0 – 16.0 V at 5 000 r/min
Starter relay resistance 3 – 5 Ω
Battery Type designation YTX9-BS
Capacity 12 V 28.8 kC (8 Ah)/10 HR
Standard
electrolyte S.G. 1.320 at 20 °C (68 °F)
Fuse size Main 30 A
Headlight (H) 10 A
Headlight (L) 10 A
6/10
WATTAGE Unit: W
BRAKE + WHEEL Unit: mm (in)
ITEM
SPECIFICATION
E-03, 24, 28, 33
Headlight HI 60
LO 55
Parking or position light
Brake light/Taillight 21/5
Turn signal light 21
Speedometer light 1.7
Turn signal indicator light 2
High beam indicator light 2
Neutral indicator light 2
License light 5
ITEM STANDARD LIMIT
Rear brake pedal height 5
(0.2) —
Brake disc thickness Front 4.0 ± 0.2
(0.157 ± 0.008)
3.5
(0.14)
Rear 4.5 ± 0.2
(0.177 ± 0.008)
4.0
(0.16)
Brake disc runout — 0.30
(0.012)
Master cylinder bore Front 12.700 – 12.743
(0.5000 – 0.5017) —
Rear 12.700 – 12.743
(0.5000 – 0.5017) —
Master cylinder piston diam. Front 12.657 – 12.684
(0.4983 – 0.4994) —
Rear 12.657 – 12.684
(0.4983 – 0.4994) —
Brake caliper cylinder bore Front 27.000 – 27.050
(1.0630 – 1.0650) —
Rear 30.23 – 30.28
(1.1902 – 1.1921) —
Brake caliper piston diam. Front 26.90 – 26.95
(1.0591 – 1.0610) —
Rear 30.16 – 30.18
(1.1874 – 1.1882) —
Wheel rim runout Axial — 2.0
(0.08)
Radial — 2.0
(0.08)
Wheel axle runout Front — 0.25
(0.010)
Rear — 0.25
(0.010)
7/10
SUSPENSION Unit: mm (in)
TIRE PRESSURE
ITEM STANDARD LIMIT
Tire rim size Front 21 × 1.85 —
Rear 17M/C × MT2.50 —